
Act 40 of the 1989 Regular Session. 
 
     Act 40                                                          HB1107 
 
By: Representative Mahony 
 
 
 
       "AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 17-39-205 PERTAINING TO THE 
       FEES OF THE SOCIAL WORK LICENSING BOARD; AND FOR OTHER 
       PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code 17-39-205 is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 
     "17-39-205. Fees. 
     The board shall establish, charge, and collect for: 
     (1)  The filing of an application for a license under this chapter, a 
fee of not more than twenty-five dollars ($25.00); 
     (2)  The taking of an examination, a fee of not more than one hundred 
dollars ($100.00); 
     (3)  The original issuance of a license under this chapter, a fee of 
not more than twenty-five dollars ($25.00); 
     (4)  A renewal of a license issued in accordance with this chapter, a 
fee of not more than forty dollars ($40.00); and 
     (5)  Replacement of a license or renewal lost or destroyed, a fee of 
not less than ten dollars ($10.00). 
     (6)  For endorsement of a foreign license, a fee of ten dollars 
($10.00)." 
 
     SECTION 2.  All provisions of this Act of a general and permanent nature 
are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code 
Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code. 
 
     SECTION 3.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
 
          APPROVED: February 13, 1989 
 
                                 _____________ 
 
 
 


